•	Available with different integrated
optics (12°, 30°, 60° and 120°)
that allows light distribution to be
tailored to the needs of the appli-
cation
•	Small form factor enables inte-
gration into small and compact
structures
•	Higher efficiency than incandes-
cent or halogen light sources
leading to energy savings
•		Long life: up to 50,000 hours
(L
50
) when temperature at
Tc point is maintained at 40°C
The HF2X LED module is rapidly bridging the gap between the
requirements of white light illumination and the capabilities of LED
technology. These new modules offer bright and intense light for
specialty illumination, including architectural, retail as well as solar
luminaires and fixtures.
The HF2X LED modules consist of a hi-flux LED on a metal core circuit
board, which acts as a heat sink, and has an integrated optic.
In continuing its leadership in the lighting industry by providing complete
system solutions, HF2X is optimally paired with OPTOTRONIC® constant
current power supplies.
LED058R5   12/09
Ordering Abbreviation	 Wattage	 Color
HF2X/12/W3-733	 1.2	 3300K
HF2X/30/W3-733	 1.2	 3300K
HF2X/60/W3-733	 1.2	 3300K
HF2X/120/W3-733	 1.2	 3300K
HF2X/12/W3-854	 1.2	 5400K
HF2X/30/W3-854	 1.2	 5400K
HF2X/60/W3-854	 1.2	 5400K
HF2X/120/W3-854*	 1.2	 5400K
*Product has lead wires

RoHS compliant
Listed in Sign Components Manual (SAM)
Ordering Information
Catalog #		  Type
Project
Comments
Prepared by		  Date
	 HF2X	 /	 120	     /	 W3	 –	 7	 33
	 LED module		  Beam Angle		  White 3rd Generation		  CRI	 Color Temperature
			   12°,  30°,  60°				    7 > 70	 33=3300K
			   and 120°				    8 > 80	 54=5400K
Ordering Guide
Minimum and Maximum Ratings
Parameter	 Values
Operating Temperature at Tc point	 -30... +85°C (-22 to +149°F)
Storage Temperature	 -40... +90°C (-40 to +185°F)
Maximum Allowable Current (dc)	 0.5A
Maximum Reverse Voltage	 0V
Notes:
1. Exceeding maximum ratings may damage the LED module and pose potential safety hazards.
2. Elevated operating temperatures can be expected to negatively impact service life in terms of lumen output.
Specification Data
	 Item	 Ordering 	 Power		  Luminous	 Color	 Beam Angle
	Number	 Abbreviation	 (W)	 Current (mA)	 Intensity (cd)	 Temperature	 (degrees)
	 70192	 HF2X/12/W3-733	 1.2	 350	 540	 3300K	 12
	 70193	 HF2X/30/W3-733	 1.2	 350	 210	 3300K	 30
	 70194	 HF2X/60/W3-733	 1.2	 350	 45	 3300K	 60
	 70164	 HF2X/120/W3-733	 1.2	 350	 18	 3300K	 120
	 70201	 HF2X/12/W3-854	 1.2	 350	 600	 5400K	 12
	 70202	 HF2X/30/W3-854	 1.2	 350	 230	 5400K	 30
	 70191	 HF2X/60/W3-854	 1.2	 350	 50	 5400K	 60
	 70184*	 HF2X/120/W3-854	 1.2	 350	 20	 5400K	 120
Packaging Notes: Case qty. - 120 pcs. Minimum order qty. - 6 pcs.
*Product has lead wires
Max. No. Modules per Power Supply
	 OT3	 OT9	 OT10
LED Description	 (51524)	 (51525, 51526)	 (51635)
All Item Numbers	 2	 6	 8
Notes:
1. A maximum of 6 LED modules can be operated on a single feed.
2. OPTOTRONIC® power supplies are optimally paired with SYLVANIA LED Modules and are specifically designed with protection features for safe operation.
3. The module is designed to work with constant current power supplies only. Reference the Power Supply PIB # ECS052 for product specific information.
Power Supply Information
Optical Specifications
Angular Displacement
R
el
at
iv
e
In
te
ns
ity
-90 -70 -50 -30 -10 10 30 50 70 90
1
0.8
0.6
0.4
0.2
0
Angular Displacement
R
el
at
iv
e
In
te
ns
ity
-90 -70 -50 -30 -10 10 30 50 70 90
1
0.8